Illinois law.
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Section 211.4260  Organic Solvent 

"Organic solvent" means a solvent that consists of organic mineral spirits, methyl ethyl ketone, ethanol, ether, toluene, or other organic materials other than soap, detergent, surfactants, lubricating oil, wax, vegetable oil, grease, glycerin, or animal fat.  For purposes of 35 Ill. Adm. Code 201, Subpart F, a solvent which is a mixture shall be an organic solvent if it contains more than 5 percent by volume of such organic materials. 

(Source:  Amended at 19 Ill. Reg. 15176, effective October 19, 1995) 
